Mr. Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-10-218 MUNICIPAL RECYCLING SERVICES IMPROVEMENT GRANTS

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands had applied to the Monmouth County Solid Waste Advisory Council for a Municipal Recycling Services Improvement Grant in order to provide more visible convenient recycling services to our residents and businesses; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands had subsequently received an invitation to submit a final application in the amount of \$13,000 in order to purchase recycling receptacles to complement existing trash containers located in the downtown, parks and beach areas; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands had submitted its final application with appropriate documentation and is now in receipt of a Notice of Intent to Award a municipal grant for the identified purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of highlands will provide, not later than six month from receipt of an initial check for 50% of the total grant funds, a progress and financial report documenting project status and expenditures and schedule for completion of the authorized recycling improvements;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOVED by the Borough of Highlands that Reg Robertson, Recycling Coordinator is here by authorized to executive and submit the necessary, status and financial reports on behalf of the municipality to secure these grant funds.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Borough of Highlands will commit such municipal funds as may be required to provide their share of the costs of the approved recycling project(s) and consents to the requirements and payment schedule of the Municipal Recycling Services Improvement Grant procedural guidelines.

Seconded by Ms. Kane and adopted on the following roll call vote:

				_
RO	LL	CA	Ш	
				1 -

AYES: Mr. Nolan, Mr. O'Neil, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Little

NAYES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

DATE: December 1, 2010

CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-10-218 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on December 1, 2010.

ROROLICH (CLERK/DEPUTY	CLERK